AN

i \

I \

rh‘\- ‘.)
Y-
A
\‘»l/ :‘ ;
M
S
AR

Iy

VRN

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ')1455001

THIS AGREEMENT dated August 10, 1991, by and between the Harris Bank
Hinsdalc, National Association ("Mortgagee”); the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National
Association as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 20, 1988 and known
as Trust No. 1.-2040 (“Mortgagor”); and A. W. Wendcll & Sons, Inc. and Steven J.
Wendcell ("Guarantors"), witnesscth:

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has agreed to lend Mortgagor the principal amount of
Four Hundred Twenty Five and No/100 Dollars ($425,000.00) cvidenced by a
promissory notc dated November 28, 1988, and sccured by a mortgage dated
November 22. 1988, recorded December 12, 1988, in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Ifiinsis as Document No. 88-571463, mortgaging, granting, and conveying to
Mortgagee the sroperty legally described as:

Parcel 2: “Liot-i4 in Block 7 in a Subdivision of that part of the West 1/2 of
the South West 2/4 of Scction 6, Township 38 North, Range 12, East ol the
Third Principal Mcridian, lying North of the Chicago, Burlington and Quincy
Railroad Company's Right of Way (cxcept the North 241.56 ['cc& ol said West
1/2 of said South Wesi 2743, in Cook County, Hlinois, : Y

, T -
PIN. 18063140i4 B
Commonty known as 226 Justin2, Hinsdale, Illinois.

VI
vk

Parcel 3: Lot 13 in Block 7 in the Subdivision of that part of the West 1/2
of the South West 1/4 ol Scction 6, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of
the Third Principal Mecridian, lying North of the Chicago, Burlington and
Quincy Company's Railroad Right of Way (Cxsept the North 241.56 fect of said
West 1/2 of said South West 1/4), in Cook Covaty. lllinois.

P.LN, 18 06 314 013
Commonly known as 230 Justina, Hinsdale, Illinois.

WHEREAS, said note is duc and payable and the partics4vish to extend the
maturity datc of the notc,

NOW, THEREFORE, thc partics hcreto agree to extend the matuany date of
the notec and mortgage to August 10, 1992, The parties further ageee’ tiat the
outstanding principal balance will bear interest at onc half of onc percerd {50%)
higher than the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association prime rate of ‘intcrest
as sct from time to time. The prime ratc of interest as of the date of (this
Agreement is cight and onc halfl percent (8.50%).

In all other respeets, the parties hercto reconfirm and ratify the provisions of
the mortgage and note, and precvious loan modification agreements.

This Loan Modification Agrecement is exccuted by the Harris Bank Hinsdale,
National Association, not personally, but as Trustee as aforcsaid in the exercise of
the power and authority vested in it as such Trustee, and it is cxpressly
understood and agreed that nothing contained herein or in said note and mortgage
shall be construecd as crcating any liability on the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National

-]

&

' \ . -
I .,» i AR

<y e '.||||1

7,00
v

T00GSY16




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e .




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

Association as ‘Trustec or on the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association
personally to pay the said notc or any interest that may accrue thercon, or any
indcbtcdness accruing hercunder, or to perform any covenant cither cxpress or
implied contained herein, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by the
Trustee and by cvery person now or herealter claiming any right of security
hercunder, and that so far as the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association as
Trustce and its successors and the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association
personally arc concerned, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner
or owners of any indcbtedness accruing hereundcer shall look solely to the premiscs
conveyed thercby for the payment hercof, by the ¢nforcement of the lien hereby
created, in the manncr herein and in said note provided, or by action to enforce

the personal liability of the guarantor, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Associntion, not
personally, but-as Trustee as aforesaid, has cxecuted this Loan Modification
Agrcement this<ifth day of August, 1991,

Harris Bank Hinsdalc, National Association as Trustce
under Trust Agreement dated September 20, 1988, and
krown as Trast No, 1.-2040, and not personally

‘7&)-’\(/' /Z(.\

Assistant Viee President/Trust Officer

Attest: //df/L,LIJ A/ 1_, S A

Assistant Vice President?

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee nas) exccuted this Loan Modification
Agrcement this 10th day of August, 1991,

Harris Bank Hinsdale, Nationa) Association

7/
By 1/1» [/),Z,,M — LN

Wl’rcsidcm

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Guarant hapef exeguidd, tiis Locn ‘Modification
Agrcement this 10th day of August, 199
A, W, W ]S 1K
By: fi
. C /

By:

—~Steven 5. \Vdcll ¢ /

Y00SSYI6




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

State of lllinois )
County of » “%)

I, the undcrsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Ilinois,
do hereby certify that Janct Hale, who is Assistant Vice President/Trust Officer of
Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association and Carole Zicmian, who is Assistant
Vice President of the same corporation, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names arc subscribed to the forcgoing instrument as such Assistant
Vice President/Trust Officer and Assistant Vice President respectively, appeared
beforc me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
forcgoing instrumcnt as their [ree and voluntary act and as the frec and voluntary
act of thc.corporation for the uscs and purposcs therein sct forth. Given under
my hand-an< scal this 10th day of August, 1991,

State of llinois j
County of ﬁw’?& )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Hlinois,
do hereby certify that John F. Kovacs, who is Vice President of Harris Bank
Hinsdale, National Association, pcrsonpily known to me to be the same person
whosc namc is subscribed to the forcgoing instrument as such Vice President,
appcarcd before mec this day in person/and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the forcgoing instrument as his frze and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of the corporation for thevses and purposes therein set forth,
Given under my hand and scal this 10th day of Avgust, 1991,

b M, Ay,
Notary Public "OFFICIA! éF"L"
Helen M. Marauia
o Notary Public, State of Vineis
State of lllinois ) My Commission Lxpires 7/5(/92
County Or ) - g NS, PP i WA .

"QFFICIAL SEAL"
Helen 14, Mardula
Notary Public, State of {llinols
My Commission Expires 7/30/92

Notary Public

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the Staic e !linois,
do hereby certify that Steven J. Wendell, who is President of A, W. Veendell &
Sons, Inc., and Roy A. Roberts, who is Sccrctary/Treasurer of the same
corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names/ ate
subscribed to the forcgoing instrumcnt as such President and Sccretary/Treasurer
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and dclivered the forcgoing instrument as their (rec and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of the corporation for the uses and purposes thercin
sct forth. Given under_my hand and scal this 10th day of August, 1991,

V/bm_//um‘a Gk él&//}

?F'FI(.H.AL SEAL

No,mf:’?,{f,lﬁ‘.‘(ﬁé R

Mvcm,a/wsr;i'l,)lt\"}f;’u‘lf’li;‘:’?{'“UN >
o ’ 418 9y

T00SSVIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. UNOFFICIAL COR)Y; |

State of Illinois )
County of )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and the State of
lllinois, hereby certify that Steven J. Wendell, personally known to me to be the
same person whosc name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appcared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his frce and voluntary act, for the uses and purposcs thercin sct
forth. Given under my hand and official seal this 10th day of August, 1991,

L/%/u Doty AQ ( /’7)2/4/;

Notary Pubtlic J

= -

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA ' BUSH
§ NOTARY FUBHIC OAE OF ILLINDYS
MY COMMISSILN EXRREGa 15 2)

> YN PY VR VIPUP {
Prepared by and mail to: \
\
Helen Mardula/cz L %
Harris Bank Hinsdalc 7
50 S. Lincoln Street R
Hinsdale, IL 60521 s

T00SSVIS




